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Company name in full ( Snowdrop Energy Supply Ltd

;

= Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or i

bold black capitals.

n

I Liquidator's name

Full forenamel(s) Paul

Surname Whitwam

Liquidator's address

Building name/number ( Minerva

Street EQ East Parade

Post town { Leeds

County/Region FYorkshire

Postcode ‘T ’?(1—’_*{_5—[?’—‘—8‘{_*

Country {

u Liguidator's name ©

Full forename(s) [Philip Edward °3§:‘iﬁf;§:§22"; tell us about
Surname [?ierce another liquidator,

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number ' Minerva 08;:':;[?3:23::1; rell us about
Street @ East Parade another liquidator

Post town } Leeds

County/Region [ Yorkshire

Postcode l L ’—S—E—FGFEI—_

Country |
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Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

ﬂ Period of progress report
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I Progress report

O  The progress report is attached F

uj Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Signature
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LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

u Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is 2 guery
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contaci name Caraline Byth eway

Where to send

cememne ERP Advisory LLP

‘ Address

-
—

‘ Post iowe

Minerva
29 East Parade

Leeds
[ CowntyRegion Yok shire

e Tulsiaf fslels!

( Country

W

cp.leeds@frpadvisory.com

I Telephone

0113 831 3555

W checuist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing,

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
informatian held an the public Register,

[ You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the wehsite at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.0




Snowdrop Energy Supply Ltd

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

(In Liquidation)

Statement
of Affairs
£
COSTS OF REALISATION
Agents/Valuers Fees
ASSET REALISATIONS
500.00 IT Equipment
Uncertain Book Debts
NIL Software/Branding
70,109.04 VAT Refund
17,332.44 Cash at Bank
7,339.20 Sale Proceeds

(621,264.84)
(603,997.63)
(16,000.00)
(14,979.76)

(1.00)

(1,160,962.55)

Page Lof L

Bank Interest Gross
Miscellaneous

COST OF REALISATIONS

Specific Bond
Pre-Appointment Fees

From 22/11/2018

To 21/11/2019

Joint Liquidators' Remuneration
Joint Liquidators' Dishursements

Legal Fees (1)
Stationery & Postage
Mileage

Statutory Advertising

Bank Charges - Floating

UNSECURED CREDITORS

Unsecured Creditors
Split Living Limited

STB Group - Intercompany

HM Revenue and Customs PAYE

DISTRIBUTIONS

Ordinary Shareholders

REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating

1B Current Floating
Trade Creditors

Vat Payable - Floating
Vat Control Account

£ £

350.00 350.00
(350.00) (350.00)
1,700.00 1,700.00
NIL NIL

NIL NIL
70,109.04 70,109.04
9,788.92 9,788.92
NIL NIL
205.90 205.90
794.68 794.68
82,598.54 82,598.54
NIL NIL
14,000.00 14,000.00
45,000.00 45,000.00
49.93 49.93
9,360.00 9,360.00
59.85 59.85
347.96 347,96
209.79 209.79
- 0.80 0.80
(69,028.33) (69,028.33)
NIL NIL

NIL NIL

NIL NIL

NIL NIL

NIL NIL

NIL NIL

NIL NIL
13,220.21 13,220.21
720.00

12,486.29

83.92

(340.00)

270.00

13,220.24

1PS SQL Ver, 2012.10

From 22/11/2018
To 21/11/2019

Paty Andrew Whitwam
Joint Liquidator
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Snowdrop Energy Supply Ltd
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 22/11/2018 From 22/11/2018
of Affairs To 21/11/2019 To 21/11/2019
£ £ £
COSTS OF REALISATION
Agents/Valuers Fees 350.00 350.00
(350.00) (350.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
500.00 IT Equipment 1,700.00 1,700.00
Uncertain Book Debts NIL NIL
NIL Software/Branding NIL NIL
70,109.04 VAT Refund 70,109.04 70,109.04
17,332.44 Cash at Bank 9,788.92 9,788.92
7,339.20 Sale Proceeds NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 205.90 205.90
Miscellaneous 794.68 794.68
82,598.54 82,598.54
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond NIL NIL
Pre-Appointment Fees 14,000.00 14,000.00
Joint Liquidators' Remuneration 45,000.00 45,000.00
Joint Liquidators' Disbursements 49.93 49,93
Legal Fees (1) 9,360.00 9,360.00
Stationery & Postage 59.85 59.85
Mileage 347.96 347.96
Statutory Advertising 209.79 209.79
Bank Charges - Floating 0.80 0.80
{69,028.33) (69,028.33)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(621,264.84) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(603,997.63) Split Living Limited NIL NIL
(16,000.00) STB Group - Intercompany NIL NIL
(14,979.76) HM Revenue and Customs PAYE NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(1,160,962.55) 13,220.21 13,220.21
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating 720.00
IB Current Floating 12,486.29
Trade Creditors 83.92
Vat Payable - Floating (340.00)
Vat Control Account 270.00
13,220.21
W,
PauT\‘\ﬁar‘émitwam

Joint Liquidator

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 15 January 2020 16:00
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